## 503323739 05/27/2015

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3370357

		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PART	Υ DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
MICHAEL J. RECKE	R		08/05/2013		
STEVE ARMBRUST	ĒR		08/05/2013		
RECEIVING PARTY	ΔΑΤΑ				
Name:	MEAD	MEADOWBURKE, LLC			
Street Address:	2835 0	2835 OVERPASS ROAD			
City:	TAMP	ТАМРА			
State/Country:	FLORI	FLORIDA			
Postal Code:	33619				
Property Type Application Number:		Number           29440095			
	-	29//0095			
	-	29440095			
Application Numbe	r:	29440095			
Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number:	r: CE DATA		ccessful it will be sent		
Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence w	r: CE DATA ill be sent t	29440095 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsu d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent			
Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi using a fax number</i> Email:	r: E DATA ill be sent t r, if provide	o the e-mail address first; if that is unsu d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent spansini@sheridanross.com			
Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Email: Correspondent Nan	r: E DATA ill be sent t r, if provide	o the e-mail address first; if that is unsu d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent spansini@sheridanross.com SHERIDAN ROSS P.C.			
Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi using a fax number</i> Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1:	r: E DATA ill be sent t r, if provide	o the e-mail address first; if that is unsu d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent spansini@sheridanross.com SHERIDAN ROSS P.C. 1560 BROADWAY			
Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	r: E DATA ill be sent t r, if provide	o the e-mail address first; if that is unsu d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent spansini@sheridanross.com SHERIDAN ROSS P.C. 1560 BROADWAY SUITE 1200			
Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	r: E DATA ill be sent t r, if provide	o the e-mail address first; if that is unsu d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent spansini@sheridanross.com SHERIDAN ROSS P.C. 1560 BROADWAY			
Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi using a fax number</i> Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	r: E DATA ill be sent t r, if provide ne:	o the e-mail address first; if that is unsu d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent spansini@sheridanross.com SHERIDAN ROSS P.C. 1560 BROADWAY SUITE 1200 DENVER, COLORADO 80202			
Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence wi using a fax number Email: Correspondent Nan	r: E DATA <i>ill be sent t</i> <i>r, if provide</i> ne: T NUMBER:	o the e-mail address first; if that is unsu d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent spansini@sheridanross.com SHERIDAN ROSS P.C. 1560 BROADWAY SUITE 1200 DENVER, COLORADO 80202			
Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	r: E DATA <i>ill be sent t</i> <i>r, if provide</i> ne: T NUMBER:	o the e-mail address first; if that is unsut d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent spansini@sheridanross.com SHERIDAN ROSS P.C. 1560 BROADWAY SUITE 1200 DENVER, COLORADO 80202 4233MB-82			

source=ASSIGNMENT\_signed#page2.tif

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Michael J. Recker of 6311 Soratrace St., Lithia, FL 33547 and Steve Armbruster of 521 Oakwood Avenue, Bryan, Ohio 43506 have invented a certain new and useful invention entitled *"Bolster for Supporting Rebar"* for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States has been prepared and filed on December 19, 2012 receiving Serial No. 29/440,095, being identified as Attorney File No. 4233MB-82;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that we, the said inventors, for and in consideration of certain good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, at the request of the assignee do sell, assign, and transfer unto said assignee, Meadowburke, LLC, a Georgia corporation having a place of business at 2835 Overpass Road, Tampa, FL 33619, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the aforesaid application and the invention(s) described therein for the territory of the United States of America and all continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part, and reissue applications pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty; all applications for extension filed or to be filed for the invention(s); and all Letters Patent, Invention Registrations, Utility Models, Extensions, Reissues, and other patent rights obtained for the invention(s) in the United States or any other country;

We also assign any right, title, and interest in and to the invention which has not already been transferred to the assignee;

We warrant that we have made no assignment of the invention(s), application, or patent therefor to a party other than Meadowburke, LLC and we are under no obligation to make any assignment of the invention, application, or patent therefor to any other party; and

We further agree to cooperate with the assignee hereunder in the obtaining and sustaining of any and all such Letters Patent and in confirming assignee's exclusive ownership of the invention(s), but at the expense of said assignee.

We have reviewed and understand the contents of the application, including the claims thereof, which may have been amended by a preliminary amendment filed with the application or which is contemplated. We affirm that the above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by us. We acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application. We hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement regarding inventorship of this application is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue the Letters Patent solely in accordance with the terms of this Assignment, to Meadowburke, LLC, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein.

-1-

PATENT REEL: 035723 FRAME: 0866 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Assignment as of the date indicated hereunder.

Date: <u>8-5-13</u>	By:
Date: <u>\$/5/13</u>	By: <u>This and to</u> Steve Armbruster
STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF HULSboroush	) ) ss.

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Michael J. Recker, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

Given under my hand and	l seal of office th	is 5th day of august, 2013.
My commission expires: $5/2$	6/2015	Bunda & Whattick Notary Public
STATE OF	)	BRENDAL WHITLOCK
COUNTY OF	) ss. )	MY COMMISSION # EE 090226 EXPIRES: May 26, 2015 Bonded Thru Notary Public Underwriters

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Steve Armbruster, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2013.

My commission expires:

Notary Public

-2-

PATENT REEL: 035723 FRAME: 0867

**RECORDED: 05/27/2015**